4.0	 Capital management (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

2016 2015
Weighted

average
interest rate

%
Balance

$’000

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Balance
$’000

Borrowings 4.011% 1,415,039 4.563% 1,231,160
Interest rate swaps (notional principal amount) 2.900% (1,263,911) 3.108% (1,174,786)
Unhedged variable debt  151,128  56,374

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting
date and assuming that the rate change occurs at the beginning of the financial year and is then held constant
throughout the reporting period.

The selected basis points (bps) increase or decrease represents the Group’s assessment of the possible change
in interest rates. A positive number indicates a before-tax increase in profit and equity and a negative number
indicates a before-tax decrease in profit and equity.

Sensitivities have been based on an increase in interest rates by 100 bps (2015: 100 bps) and a decrease by 100 bps
(2015: 100 bps) across the yield curve.

2016

Interest rate risk
Carrying
amount

$’000

–100 bps
Profit/equity

$’000

+100 bps
Profit/equity

$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 178,298 (1,783) 1,783
Finance leases
– Fixed interest rate 349,139 – –
Total (decrease)/increase 527,437 (1,783) 1,783

Financial liabilities
Borrowings
– Floating rate 1,415,039 14,150 (14,150)
Payables 128,719 – –
Derivatives used for hedging 20,700 (11,596) 3,431
Total increase/(decrease) 1,564,458 2,554 (10,719)

4.2 Financial risk management (continued)

ECLIPX GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 201680

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT
for the year ended 30 September 2016

4.0	 Capital management (continued)

Interest rate risk

2015

Carrying
amount

$’000

–100 bps
Profit/equity

$’000

+100 bps
Profit/equity

$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 164,565 (1,646) 1,646
Finance leases
– Fixed interest rate 234,074 –
Total (decrease)/increase 398,639 (1,646) 1,646

Financial liabilities
Borrowings
– Floating rate 1,231,160 12,312 (12,312)
Payables 96,422 – –
Derivatives used for hedging 18,835 (10,024) 9,069